PUBLISH: Monday, December 11, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, December 13, 2017.

Certified to before me this December 11, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/15/2017 to 11/28/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/13/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services

Graber Insurance, Inc.

Harvey's Tool Service

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Roto-Rooter

Summit Radiology, PC

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
Mitchell W. Hicks

Jay County REMC

Blackburn Manufacturing C

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Deatra M. Peterson

Rhonda Kahlert

Michael M. Mahan

Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Arthur J. Booth

Indiana County Treasurers' Association
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Wieland and Associates, Inc.
Troyer's Market LLC

Bi-County Services, Inc

Robert Barger

Daniel J. Michaels

Stationair's Express

John August

Consolidated Plastics

Julie A. Harkless

Paul W Rumple

Decatur Ace Hardware

Russell E Cook

First Response

Mart W. Gerke

Anna Steiner

Wayne Steury

NADA Appraisal Guides
Frontier

Perry ProTech

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
RR Donnelley

Thomas Shelby & Company

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
74,926.20
6,755.18
2,333.33
155.13
104.50
580.45
100.00
895.72
99.00
200.00
495.01
9,935.72
290.00
56.48
258.24
125.00
67.43
31.47
20.00
20.00
8,250.94
20.00
682.13
338.25
13.77
2,100.00
3,134.89
3,276.00
20.00
20.00
704.92
160.45
275.86
13.14
50.00
628.97
20.00
4,430.74
500.00
50.00
20.00
65.00
147.12
2,506.32
3,618.88
305.11
2,960.00

Vendor

Adams County Economic Development Corp
Adams County Solid Waste
Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gordon Food Service

Hall Signs

Jan Smith

Quill Corporation

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Bluhm & Reber

Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
Softworks, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
LuAnn K. Rehm

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Stanley Steemer

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Joe H Construction

RICOH USA, INC.
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges
Cxtec

Allstar Communications

Anne M. Razo

Rodney G Bollenbacher
Lutheran Medical Group LLC
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Llama Corporation
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Amount

58,168.43
27.68
49.15

110.00
10.80
327.27
2,233.83
443.50
20.00
243.88
432.74
128,225.42
1,038.44
430.00
475.00
950.00
356.40
105.00
32.50
5,995.00
957.85
2,416.00
42.18
33,259.16
852.48
20.00
1,786.50
600.00
165.00
585.10
20.00
9.00
1,498.01
357.65
102.74
86.17
37.79
3,019.17
8.99
99.88
292.32
7,835.27
1,282.15
25.00
50.00
91.15
1,271.19
10,449.38

12/11/2017




McMillen Center for Health Education
Allen County Police Department
Michael W. Sorg

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Fields Outdoor Adventures
Kaup Pharmacy

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

A. Landon Excavating

Norman J Amstutz

LetterPerfect Services

Richard Rhoades

Passive Security Solutions LLC
Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Barbara C Williamson
Strongwise Security

Aaron Selking

Jeanne E Nass

Blue360Media

Jay Boyles

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

7,142.00
100.00
20.00
550.00
2,880.00
755.73
993.44
4,948.24
900.00
4,427.37
119.00
194.00
41,081.45
20.00
810.00
50.00
420.90
11.50
25.96
1,250.00
50.00
500.00
418.94
1,500.00

Douglas Hartman

Element Materials Technology
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Lawson Products, Inc.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
B & B Farms

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Brooke Supplies LLC

Praxair Distribution Inc

Bear's Den

MainSource Bank - Trust Dept
Associated Surgeons & Physicians
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Anthem BCBS

Superion, LLC

Bluffton Physician Services
Helmer Scientific

Grand Total

100.00
30.00
5,603.29
84.11
491.38
102.11
17,837.55
13.00
168.00
3,543.52
1,989.58
144.85
92.44
1,695.00
42.45
602.38
655,000.00
308.00
238.92
43.02
154,122.50
682.04
3,874.02

1,316,833.21
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