

PUBLISH: Monday, December 11, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, December 13, 2017.

Certified to before me this December 11, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/15/2017 to 11/28/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/13/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams County Economic Development Corp	58,168.43
Adams Memorial Hospital	74,926.20	Adams County Solid Waste	27.68
Appraisal Research Corporation	6,755.18	Berne Witness	49.15
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	110.00
Cintas Location #338	155.13	Decatur Hardware & Rental	10.80
Complete Printing Service	104.50	Decatur Daily Democrat	327.27
Decatur Dental Services	580.45	Gordon Food Service	2,233.83
Graber Insurance, Inc.	100.00	Hall Signs	443.50
Harvey's Tool Service	895.72	Jan Smith	20.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	99.00	Quill Corporation	243.88
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	432.74
Summit Radiology, PC	495.01	Treasurer of Adams County	128,225.42
Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	9,935.72	West Payment Center	1,038.44
Mitchell W. Hicks	290.00	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	430.00
Jay County REMC	56.48	Bluhm & Reber	475.00
Blackburn Manufacturing C	258.24	Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	950.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	125.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc	356.40
Deatra M. Peterson	67.43	Berne Chamber Of Commerce	105.00
Rhonda Kahlert	31.47	Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance	32.50
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Softworks, Inc.	5,995.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	957.85
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	8,250.94	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	2,416.00
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	LuAnn K. Rehm	42.18
Indiana County Treasurers' Association	682.13	Harvest Land Co-op	33,259.16
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	338.25	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	852.48
Fastenal Company	13.77	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Wieland and Associates, Inc.	2,100.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,786.50
Troyer's Market LLC	3,134.89	Stanley Steemer	600.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Christopher B. Burke Engineering	165.00
Robert Barger	20.00	Deborah A. Schantz	585.10
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Stationair's Express	704.92	Schwartz Steel LLC	9.00
John August	160.45	FlexPAC	1,498.01
Consolidated Plastics	275.86	Joe H Construction	357.65
Julie A. Harkless	13.14	RICOH USA, INC.	102.74
Paul W Rumble	50.00	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	86.17
Decatur Ace Hardware	628.97	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.79
Russell E Cook	20.00	Association of Indiana Counties	3,019.17
First Response	4,430.74	O'Reilly Auto Parts	8.99
Mart W. Gerke	500.00	Brenda Alexander	99.88
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	292.32
Wayne Steury	20.00	Cxtec	7,835.27
NADA Appraisal Guides	65.00	Allstar Communications	1,282.15
Frontier	147.12	Anne M. Razo	25.00
Perry ProTech	2,506.32	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,618.88	Lutheran Medical Group LLC	91.15
RR Donnelley	305.11	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,271.19
Thomas Shelby & Company	2,960.00	Llama Corporation	10,449.38

McMillen Center for Health Education	7,142.00	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Allen County Police Department	100.00	Element Materials Technology	30.00
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	5,603.29
H & S Fabrication, LLC	550.00	Lawson Products, Inc.	84.11
Kelly Sickafoose	2,880.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	491.38
Staples Business Advantage	755.73	Four U Packaging	102.11
Wildman Uniform & Linen	993.44	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	17,837.55
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	4,948.24	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	13.00
Fields Outdoor Adventures	900.00	B & B Farms	168.00
Kaup Pharmacy	4,427.37	Adams Co Treasrer - CenturyLink	3,543.52
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	1,989.58
M. Susana Worth	194.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85
A. Landon Excavating	41,081.45	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	92.44
Norman J Amstutz	20.00	Brooke Supplies LLC	1,695.00
LetterPerfect Services	810.00	Praxair Distribution Inc	42.45
Richard Rhoades	50.00	Bear's Den	602.38
Passive Security Solutions LLC	420.90	MainSource Bank - Trust Dept	655,000.00
Mitchell & McCormick Inc	11.50	Associated Surgeons & Physicians	308.00
Barbara C Williamson	25.96	Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	238.92
Strongwise Security	1,250.00	Anthem BCBS	43.02
Aaron Selking	50.00	Superion, LLC	154,122.50
Jeanne E Nass	500.00	Bluffton Physician Services	682.04
Blue360Media	418.94	Helmer Scientific	3,874.02
Jay Boyles	1,500.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,316,833.21</u></u>